
Allotment Class / Object of Expenditure UACS
Administration of Personnel 

Benefits

Capacity Building for Human 

Resources in the Construction 

Industry

Domestic and Overseas 

Construction Service 

Promotion and Development

General Management and 

Supervision
Industry Policy Development

Investigation and Litigation of 

Violations on Contractors 

License Law

Licensing, Accreditation and 

Registration of Construction 

Contractors (Domestic and 

Overseas) and Issuance of 

Overseas Project 

Authorization

Resolution of Claims and 

Disputes under Construction 

Contract through Arbitration 

and Mediation

Grand Total

Personnel Services
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 - 8,772,000.00 2,125,000.00 9,892,000.00 9,611,000.00 3,468,000.00 11,038,000.00 4,047,000.00 48,953,000.00 

Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 - 731,000.00 177,000.00 824,000.00 801,000.00 289,000.00 920,000.00 337,000.00 4,079,000.00 

Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 - 80,000.00 20,000.00 115,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 95,000.00 40,000.00 455,000.00 

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 50102040-01 - 96,000.00 24,000.00 138,000.00 90,000.00 36,000.00 114,000.00 48,000.00 546,000.00 

ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 - 19,000.00 5,000.00 28,000.00 18,000.00 7,000.00 23,000.00 10,000.00 110,000.00 

Loyalty Award - Civilian 50104990-15 - - - 15,000.00 - - - - 15,000.00 

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 - 22,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 24,000.00 9,000.00 28,000.00 10,000.00 123,000.00 

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 - 731,000.00 177,000.00 824,000.00 801,000.00 289,000.00 920,000.00 337,000.00 4,079,000.00 

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 - 19,000.00 5,000.00 28,000.00 18,000.00 7,000.00 23,000.00 10,000.00 110,000.00 

Per Diems - Civilian 50102990-01 - - - 1,861,000.00 - - - - 1,861,000.00 

PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 - 384,000.00 96,000.00 552,000.00 360,000.00 144,000.00 456,000.00 192,000.00 2,184,000.00 

PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 - 197,000.00 48,000.00 222,000.00 184,000.00 78,000.00 232,000.00 91,000.00 1,052,000.00 

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 - 80,000.00 20,000.00 115,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 95,000.00 40,000.00 455,000.00 

Representation Allowance (RA) 50102020-00 - 60,000.00 - 60,000.00 276,000.00 - 228,000.00 60,000.00 684,000.00 

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 - 1,053,000.00 255,000.00 1,187,000.00 1,153,000.00 416,000.00 1,325,000.00 486,000.00 5,875,000.00 

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 50104030-01 899,000.00 - - - - - - - 899,000.00 

Transportation Allowance (TA) 50102030-00 - 60,000.00 - 60,000.00 276,000.00 - 228,000.00 60,000.00 684,000.00 

Personnel Services Total 899,000.00 12,304,000.00 2,957,000.00 15,946,000.00 13,762,000.00 4,803,000.00 15,725,000.00 5,768,000.00 72,164,000.00 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020-00 - - - - - 100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 

Consultancy Services 50211030-00 - 845,000.00 - - - - - - 845,000.00 

Demolition and Relocation Expenses 50208010-00 - - - 23,622,000.00 - - - - 23,622,000.00 

Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 - 326,000.00 - 2,830,000.00 - - - - 3,156,000.00 

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030-00 - 136,000.00 - 136,000.00 271,000.00 - - 136,000.00 679,000.00 

Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020-00 - 3,000.00 - 101,000.00 - 11,000.00 - - 115,000.00 

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 - 253,000.00 - 404,000.00 30,000.00 - - 94,000.00 781,000.00 

ICT Consultancy Services 50211030-01 - - - 17,373,000.00 - - - - 17,373,000.00 

ICT Office Supplies 50203010-01 - - - - - - - - -

ICT Software Subscription 50299070-01 - 367,000.00 72,000.00 6,286,000.00 206,000.00 - - - 6,931,000.00 

Insurance Expenses 50215030-00 - - - 72,000.00 - - - - 72,000.00 

Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 - - - 880,000.00 - - - - 880,000.00 

Janitorial Services 50212020-00 - - - 1,523,000.00 - - - - 1,523,000.00 

Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 - 167,000.00 - 512,000.00 98,000.00 70,000.00 - 13,000.00 860,000.00 

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Other Machinery and 

Equipment
50604050-99 - - - 68,000.00 - - - - 68,000.00 

Other Professional Services 50211990-00 - 3,105,000.00 324,000.00 3,631,000.00 666,000.00 330,000.00 - - 8,056,000.00 

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 - 12,000.00 45,000.00 - 20,000.00 - - 10,000.00 87,000.00 

Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 - 18,000.00 7,000.00 - - 36,000.00 - - 61,000.00 

Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020-00 - 40,000.00 10,000.00 - 298,000.00 - - - 348,000.00 

Rents - Building and Structures 50299050-01 - - - 30,670,000.00 - - - - 30,670,000.00 

Rents - Equipment 50299050-04 - - - - - - - - -

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment | 

Motor Vehicles
50213060-01 - 56,000.00 - 100,000.00 - - - - 156,000.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment | 

Office Equipment
50213050-02 - - - - - - - - -

Representation Expenses 50299030-00 - 195,000.00 - 552,000.00 799,000.00 - - 89,000.00 1,635,000.00 

Security Services 50212030-00 - - - 1,626,000.00 - - - - 1,626,000.00 

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses | 

Information and Communications Technology Equipment
50203210-03 - - - - - - - - -

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010-00 - 4,000.00 - 33,000.00 15,000.00 - - - 52,000.00 

Telephone Expenses - Landline 50205020-02 - 124,000.00 17,000.00 104,000.00 17,000.00 20,000.00 - 43,000.00 325,000.00 

Telephone Expenses - Mobile 50205020-01 - 47,000.00 26,000.00 110,000.00 10,000.00 31,000.00 - 46,000.00 270,000.00 

Training Expenses 50202010-00 - 2,072,000.00 325,000.00 40,000.00 378,000.00 - - 60,000.00 2,875,000.00 

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020-00 - - 531,000.00 - 676,000.00 - - - 1,207,000.00 

Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 - 43,000.00 150,000.00 50,000.00 42,000.00 - - - 285,000.00 
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APPROPRIATIONS



Allotment Class / Object of Expenditure UACS
Administration of Personnel 

Benefits

Capacity Building for Human 

Resources in the Construction 

Industry

Domestic and Overseas 

Construction Service 

Promotion and Development

General Management and 

Supervision
Industry Policy Development

Investigation and Litigation of 

Violations on Contractors 

License Law

Licensing, Accreditation and 

Registration of Construction 

Contractors (Domestic and 

Overseas) and Issuance of 

Overseas Project 

Authorization

Resolution of Claims and 

Disputes under Construction 

Contract through Arbitration 

and Mediation

Grand Total

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses Total - 7,813,000.00 1,507,000.00 90,723,000.00 3,526,000.00 598,000.00 - 491,000.00 104,658,000.00 

Capital Outlay
Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Information and 

Communication Technology Equipment
50604050-03 - - - 16,519,000.00 - - - - 16,519,000.00 

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Printing Equipment 50604050-12 - - - 165,000.00 - - - - 165,000.00 

Capital Outlay Total - - - 16,684,000.00 - - - - 16,684,000.00 

Grand Total 899,000.00 20,117,000.00 4,464,000.00 123,353,000.00 17,288,000.00 5,401,000.00 15,725,000.00 6,259,000.00 193,506,000.00 

Personnel Services
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 - 8,763,000.00 2,114,000.00 9,883,000.00 9,575,000.00 3,468,000.00 10,991,000.00 4,046,000.00 48,840,000.00 

Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 - 731,000.00 177,000.00 824,000.00 801,000.00 289,000.00 920,000.00 337,000.00 4,079,000.00 

Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 - 80,000.00 20,000.00 115,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 95,000.00 40,000.00 455,000.00 

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 50102040-01 - 105,000.00 35,000.00 147,000.00 126,000.00 36,000.00 161,000.00 49,000.00 659,000.00 

ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 - 19,000.00 5,000.00 28,000.00 18,000.00 7,000.00 23,000.00 10,000.00 110,000.00 

Loyalty Award - Civilian 50104990-15 - - - 15,000.00 - - - - 15,000.00 

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 - 22,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 24,000.00 9,000.00 28,000.00 10,000.00 123,000.00 

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 - 731,000.00 177,000.00 824,000.00 801,000.00 289,000.00 920,000.00 337,000.00 4,079,000.00 

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 - 19,000.00 5,000.00 28,000.00 18,000.00 7,000.00 23,000.00 10,000.00 110,000.00 

Per Diems - Civilian 50102990-01 - - - 1,861,000.00 - - - - 1,861,000.00 

PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 - 384,000.00 96,000.00 552,000.00 360,000.00 144,000.00 456,000.00 192,000.00 2,184,000.00 

PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 - 197,000.00 48,000.00 222,000.00 184,000.00 78,000.00 232,000.00 91,000.00 1,052,000.00 

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 - 80,000.00 20,000.00 115,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 95,000.00 40,000.00 455,000.00 

Representation Allowance (RA) 50102020-00 - 60,000.00 - 60,000.00 276,000.00 - 228,000.00 60,000.00 684,000.00 

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 - 1,053,000.00 255,000.00 1,187,000.00 1,153,000.00 416,000.00 1,325,000.00 486,000.00 5,875,000.00 

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 50104030-01 899,000.00 - - - - - - - 899,000.00 

Transportation Allowance (TA) 50102030-00 - 60,000.00 - 60,000.00 276,000.00 - 228,000.00 60,000.00 684,000.00 

Personnel Services Total 899,000.00 12,304,000.00 2,957,000.00 15,946,000.00 13,762,000.00 4,803,000.00 15,725,000.00 5,768,000.00 72,164,000.00 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020-00 - - - - - 100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 

Consultancy Services 50211030-00 - 600,050.00 535,224.00 - - - - - 1,135,274.00 

Demolition and Relocation Expenses 50208010-00 - - - 23,456,800.00 - - - - 23,456,800.00 

Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 - 326,000.00 - 2,830,000.00 - - - - 3,156,000.00 

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030-00 - 135,600.00 - 135,000.00 271,000.00 - - 136,000.00 677,600.00 

Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020-00 - 3,000.00 - 101,000.00 - 11,000.00 - - 115,000.00 

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 - 253,000.00 - 404,000.00 30,000.00 - - 94,000.00 781,000.00 

ICT Consultancy Services 50211030-01 - - - 17,348,100.00 - - - - 17,348,100.00 

ICT Office Supplies 50203010-01 - - - 24,900.00 20,000.00 - - - 44,900.00 

ICT Software Subscription 50299070-01 - 367,000.00 6,000.00 5,500,000.00 96,000.00 - - - 5,969,000.00 

Insurance Expenses 50215030-00 - - - 72,000.00 - - - - 72,000.00 

Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 - - - 880,000.00 - - - - 880,000.00 

Janitorial Services 50212020-00 - - - 1,523,000.00 - - - - 1,523,000.00 

Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 - 167,000.00 - 315,590.00 87,250.00 70,000.00 - 13,000.00 652,840.00 

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Other Machinery and 

Equipment
50604050-99 - - - - 10,000.00 - - - 10,000.00 

Other Professional Services 50211990-00 - 3,794,148.00 - 3,795,200.00 750,000.00 330,000.00 - - 8,669,348.00 

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 - 12,000.00 - 100,000.00 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 132,000.00 

Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 - 18,000.00 7,500.00 500.00 - 36,000.00 - - 62,000.00 

Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020-00 - 107,300.00 - 103,200.00 20,000.00 - - 500.00 231,000.00 

Rents - Building and Structures 50299050-01 - - - 30,670,000.00 - - - - 30,670,000.00 

Rents - Equipment 50299050-04 - - - 500.00 - - - - 500.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment | 

Motor Vehicles
50213060-01 - 56,000.00 - 100,000.00 - - - - 156,000.00 

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment | 

Office Equipment
50213050-02 - - - - - - - - -

Representation Expenses 50299030-00 - 159,200.00 - 621,360.00 481,000.00 - - 88,500.00 1,350,060.00 

Security Services 50212030-00 - - - 1,625,000.00 - - - - 1,625,000.00 

ALLOTMENTS



Allotment Class / Object of Expenditure UACS
Administration of Personnel 

Benefits

Capacity Building for Human 

Resources in the Construction 

Industry

Domestic and Overseas 

Construction Service 

Promotion and Development

General Management and 

Supervision
Industry Policy Development

Investigation and Litigation of 

Violations on Contractors 

License Law

Licensing, Accreditation and 

Registration of Construction 

Contractors (Domestic and 

Overseas) and Issuance of 

Overseas Project 

Authorization

Resolution of Claims and 

Disputes under Construction 

Contract through Arbitration 

and Mediation

Grand Total

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses | 

Information and Communications Technology Equipment
50203210-03 - - - - - - - - -

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010-00 - 4,000.00 - 33,000.00 - - - - 37,000.00 

Telephone Expenses - Landline 50205020-02 - 124,000.00 - 104,000.00 33,600.00 20,000.00 - 43,000.00 324,600.00 

Telephone Expenses - Mobile 50205020-01 - 47,000.00 - 110,000.00 32,800.00 31,000.00 - 46,000.00 266,800.00 

Training Expenses 50202010-00 - 1,086,702.00 915,876.00 662,500.00 269,125.00 - - 60,000.00 2,994,203.00 

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020-00 - 261,740.00 - - 1,345,075.00 - - - 1,606,815.00 

Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 - 291,260.00 42,400.00 207,350.00 70,150.00 - - - 611,160.00 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses Total - 7,813,000.00 1,507,000.00 90,723,000.00 3,526,000.00 598,000.00 - 491,000.00 104,658,000.00 

Capital Outlay
Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Information and 

Communication Technology Equipment
50604050-03 - - - 16,519,000.00 - - - - 16,519,000.00 

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Printing Equipment 50604050-12 - - - 165,000.00 - - - - 165,000.00 

Capital Outlay Total - - - 16,684,000.00 - - - - 16,684,000.00 

Grand Total 899,000.00 20,117,000.00 4,464,000.00 123,353,000.00 17,288,000.00 5,401,000.00 15,725,000.00 6,259,000.00 193,506,000.00 

Personnel Services
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 - 2,871,523.50 1,285,027.95 3,863,233.95 3,323,500.51 1,033,800.00 4,600,002.50 1,276,559.19 18,253,647.60 

Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 - - - - - - - - -

Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 - - - - - - - - -

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 50102040-01 - 105,000.00 35,000.00 147,000.00 132,000.00 41,000.00 161,000.00 49,000.00 670,000.00 

ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 - 6,000.00 2,800.00 9,400.00 7,000.00 2,300.00 9,400.00 2,900.00 39,800.00 

Loyalty Award - Civilian 50104990-15 - - - - - - - - -

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 - - - - - - - - -

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 - - - - - - - - -

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 - 10,500.00 4,800.00 15,100.00 15,300.00 3,000.00 14,200.00 4,900.00 67,800.00 

Per Diems - Civilian 50102990-01 - - - 266,750.00 - - - - 266,750.00 

PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 - 120,000.00 49,363.65 182,272.75 144,000.00 40,000.00 189,181.82 56,545.46 781,363.68 

PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 - 71,683.03 34,075.75 83,876.72 81,466.27 25,845.04 109,212.59 31,659.17 437,818.57 

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 - - - - - - - - -

Representation Allowance (RA) 50102020-00 - 36,500.00 - 47,000.00 93,500.00 - 96,000.00 34,000.00 307,000.00 

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 - 344,028.04 167,361.53 433,221.36 418,057.11 153,694.56 553,208.65 153,098.37 2,222,669.62 

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 50104030-01 - - - - - - - - -

Transportation Allowance (TA) 50102030-00 - 4,545.46 - 20,000.00 57,045.46 - 96,000.00 34,000.00 211,590.92 

Personnel Services Total - 3,569,780.03 1,578,428.88 5,067,854.78 4,271,869.35 1,299,639.60 5,828,205.56 1,642,662.19 23,258,440.39 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020-00 - - - - - - - - -

Consultancy Services 50211030-00 - - - 180,000.00 - - - - 180,000.00 

Demolition and Relocation Expenses 50208010-00 - - - - - - - - -

Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 - 50,838.85 - 733,310.01 - - - - 784,148.86 

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030-00 - 40,510.83 - 35,766.60 24,169.90 - - 13,840.00 114,287.33 

Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020-00 - - - 77,152.50 - - - - 77,152.50 

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 - 64,872.86 - 64,685.62 4,350.00 - - - 133,908.48 

ICT Consultancy Services 50211030-01 - - - - - - - - -

ICT Office Supplies 50203010-01 - - - 27,000.00 - - - - 27,000.00 

ICT Software Subscription 50299070-01 - 889.00 5,570.99 1,833,461.32 - - - - 1,839,921.31 

Insurance Expenses 50215030-00 - - - 25,997.86 - - - - 25,997.86 

Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 - - - 73,360.00 - - - - 73,360.00 

Janitorial Services 50212020-00 - - - 1,523,000.00 - - - - 1,523,000.00 

Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 - 991.00 - - - - - - 991.00 

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Other Machinery and 

Equipment
50604050-99 - - - - - - - - -

Other Professional Services 50211990-00 - 2,547,315.81 - 3,796,991.54 508,365.11 - - - 6,852,672.46 

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 - 5,641.00 - 21,248.25 3,130.00 - - 2,500.00 32,519.25 

Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 - 2,664.00 1,000.00 500.00 - 12,060.00 - - 16,224.00 

Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020-00 - - - - - - - 500.00 500.00 

Rents - Building and Structures 50299050-01 - - - 11,617,401.60 - - - - 11,617,401.60 

OBLIGATIONS



Allotment Class / Object of Expenditure UACS
Administration of Personnel 

Benefits

Capacity Building for Human 

Resources in the Construction 

Industry

Domestic and Overseas 

Construction Service 

Promotion and Development

General Management and 

Supervision
Industry Policy Development

Investigation and Litigation of 

Violations on Contractors 

License Law

Licensing, Accreditation and 

Registration of Construction 

Contractors (Domestic and 

Overseas) and Issuance of 

Overseas Project 

Authorization

Resolution of Claims and 

Disputes under Construction 

Contract through Arbitration 

and Mediation

Grand Total

Rents - Equipment 50299050-04 - - - 1,665.35 - - - - 1,665.35 

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment | 

Motor Vehicles
50213060-01 - - - 54,520.85 - - - - 54,520.85 

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment | 

Office Equipment
50213050-02 - 1,800.00 - - - - - - 1,800.00 

Representation Expenses 50299030-00 - 31,154.18 - 50,762.63 108,056.53 - - 13,555.00 203,528.34 

Security Services 50212030-00 - - - 295,613.20 - - - - 295,613.20 

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses | 

Information and Communications Technology Equipment
50203210-03 - - - 7,000.00 - - - - 7,000.00 

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010-00 - 3,430.00 - 10,940.00 - - - - 14,370.00 

Telephone Expenses - Landline 50205020-02 - 6,882.80 - 30,157.20 13,720.72 6,860.36 - 6,860.36 64,481.44 

Telephone Expenses - Mobile 50205020-01 - 3,240.50 - 19,810.15 5,892.93 9,190.63 - 2,197.00 40,331.21 

Training Expenses 50202010-00 - 50,000.00 7,300.00 301,586.00 20,160.00 - - - 379,046.00 

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020-00 - 272,098.76 - - 498,951.47 - - - 771,050.23 

Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 - 37,631.00 500.00 51,939.00 700.00 - - - 90,770.00 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses Total - 3,119,960.59 14,370.99 20,833,869.68 1,187,496.66 28,110.99 - 39,452.36 25,223,261.27 

Capital Outlay
Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Information and 

Communication Technology Equipment
50604050-03 - - - 4,543,040.00 - - - - 4,543,040.00 

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Printing Equipment 50604050-12 - - - - - - - - -

Capital Outlay Total - - - 4,543,040.00 - - - - 4,543,040.00 

Grand Total - 6,689,740.62 1,592,799.87 30,444,764.46 5,459,366.01 1,327,750.59 5,828,205.56 1,682,114.55 53,024,741.66 

Personnel Services
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010-01 - 5,891,476.50 828,972.05 6,019,766.05 6,251,499.49 2,434,200.00 6,390,997.50 2,769,440.81 30,586,352.40 

Bonus - Civilian 50102140-01 - 731,000.00 177,000.00 824,000.00 801,000.00 289,000.00 920,000.00 337,000.00 4,079,000.00 

Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150-01 - 80,000.00 20,000.00 115,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 95,000.00 40,000.00 455,000.00 

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 50102040-01 - - - - (6,000.00) (5,000.00) - - (11,000.00)

ECIP - Civilian 50103040-01 - 13,000.00 2,200.00 18,600.00 11,000.00 4,700.00 13,600.00 7,100.00 70,200.00 

Loyalty Award - Civilian 50104990-15 - - - 15,000.00 - - - - 15,000.00 

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990-10 - 22,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 24,000.00 9,000.00 28,000.00 10,000.00 123,000.00 

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 50102160-01 - 731,000.00 177,000.00 824,000.00 801,000.00 289,000.00 920,000.00 337,000.00 4,079,000.00 

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 50103020-01 - 8,500.00 200.00 12,900.00 2,700.00 4,000.00 8,800.00 5,100.00 42,200.00 

Per Diems - Civilian 50102990-01 - - - 1,594,250.00 - - - - 1,594,250.00 

PERA - Civilian 50102010-01 - 264,000.00 46,636.35 369,727.25 216,000.00 104,000.00 266,818.18 135,454.54 1,402,636.32 

PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030-01 - 125,316.97 13,924.25 138,123.28 102,533.73 52,154.96 122,787.41 59,340.83 614,181.43 

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 50102990-12 - 80,000.00 20,000.00 115,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 95,000.00 40,000.00 455,000.00 

Representation Allowance (RA) 50102020-00 - 23,500.00 - 13,000.00 182,500.00 - 132,000.00 26,000.00 377,000.00 

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010-00 - 708,971.96 87,638.47 753,778.64 734,942.89 262,305.44 771,791.35 332,901.63 3,652,330.38 

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 50104030-01 899,000.00 - - - - - - - 899,000.00 

Transportation Allowance (TA) 50102030-00 - 55,454.54 - 40,000.00 218,954.54 - 132,000.00 26,000.00 472,409.08 

Personnel Services Total 899,000.00 8,734,219.97 1,378,571.12 10,878,145.22 9,490,130.65 3,503,360.40 9,896,794.44 4,125,337.81 48,905,559.61 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020-00 - - - - - 100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 

Consultancy Services 50211030-00 - 600,050.00 535,224.00 (180,000.00) - - - - 955,274.00 

Demolition and Relocation Expenses 50208010-00 - - - 23,456,800.00 - - - - 23,456,800.00 

Electricity Expenses 50204020-00 - 275,161.15 - 2,096,689.99 - - - - 2,371,851.14 

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 50210030-00 - 95,089.17 - 99,233.40 246,830.10 - - 122,160.00 563,312.67 

Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020-00 - 3,000.00 - 23,847.50 - 11,000.00 - - 37,847.50 

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090-00 - 188,127.14 - 339,314.38 25,650.00 - - 94,000.00 647,091.52 

ICT Consultancy Services 50211030-01 - - - 17,348,100.00 - - - - 17,348,100.00 

ICT Office Supplies 50203010-01 - - - (2,100.00) 20,000.00 - - - 17,900.00 

ICT Software Subscription 50299070-01 - 366,111.00 429.01 3,666,538.68 96,000.00 - - - 4,129,078.69 

Insurance Expenses 50215030-00 - - - 46,002.14 - - - - 46,002.14 

Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030-00 - - - 806,640.00 - - - - 806,640.00 

Janitorial Services 50212020-00 - - - - - - - - -

Office Supplies Expenses 50203010-00 - 166,009.00 - 315,590.00 87,250.00 70,000.00 - 13,000.00 651,849.00 

BALANCES



Allotment Class / Object of Expenditure UACS
Administration of Personnel 

Benefits

Capacity Building for Human 

Resources in the Construction 

Industry

Domestic and Overseas 

Construction Service 

Promotion and Development

General Management and 

Supervision
Industry Policy Development

Investigation and Litigation of 

Violations on Contractors 

License Law

Licensing, Accreditation and 

Registration of Construction 

Contractors (Domestic and 

Overseas) and Issuance of 

Overseas Project 

Authorization

Resolution of Claims and 

Disputes under Construction 

Contract through Arbitration 

and Mediation

Grand Total

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Other Machinery and 

Equipment
50604050-99 - - - - 10,000.00 - - - 10,000.00 

Other Professional Services 50211990-00 - 1,246,832.19 - (1,791.54) 241,634.89 330,000.00 - - 1,816,675.54 

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203990-00 - 6,359.00 - 78,751.75 6,870.00 - - 7,500.00 99,480.75 

Postage and Courier Services 50205010-00 - 15,336.00 6,500.00 - - 23,940.00 - - 45,776.00 

Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020-00 - 107,300.00 - 103,200.00 20,000.00 - - - 230,500.00 

Rents - Building and Structures 50299050-01 - - - 19,052,598.40 - - - - 19,052,598.40 

Rents - Equipment 50299050-04 - - - (1,165.35) - - - - (1,165.35)

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment | 

Motor Vehicles
50213060-01 - 56,000.00 - 45,479.15 - - - - 101,479.15 

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment | 

Office Equipment
50213050-02 - (1,800.00) - - - - - - (1,800.00)

Representation Expenses 50299030-00 - 128,045.82 - 570,597.37 372,943.47 - - 74,945.00 1,146,531.66 

Security Services 50212030-00 - - - 1,329,386.80 - - - - 1,329,386.80 

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses | 

Information and Communications Technology Equipment
50203210-03 - - - (7,000.00) - - - - (7,000.00)

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010-00 - 570.00 - 22,060.00 - - - - 22,630.00 

Telephone Expenses - Landline 50205020-02 - 117,117.20 - 73,842.80 19,879.28 13,139.64 - 36,139.64 260,118.56 

Telephone Expenses - Mobile 50205020-01 - 43,759.50 - 90,189.85 26,907.07 21,809.37 - 43,803.00 226,468.79 

Training Expenses 50202010-00 - 1,036,702.00 908,576.00 360,914.00 248,965.00 - - 60,000.00 2,615,157.00 

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020-00 - (10,358.76) - - 846,123.53 - - - 835,764.77 

Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010-00 - 253,629.00 41,900.00 155,411.00 69,450.00 - - - 520,390.00 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses Total - 4,693,039.41 1,492,629.01 69,889,130.32 2,338,503.34 569,889.01 - 451,547.64 79,434,738.73 

Capital Outlay
Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Information and 

Communication Technology Equipment
50604050-03 - - - 11,975,960.00 - - - - 11,975,960.00 

Machinery and Equipment Outlay | Printing Equipment 50604050-12 - - - 165,000.00 - - - - 165,000.00 

Capital Outlay Total - - - 12,140,960.00 - - - - 12,140,960.00 

Grand Total 899,000.00 13,427,259.38 2,871,200.13 92,908,235.54 11,828,633.99 4,073,249.41 9,896,794.44 4,576,885.45 140,481,258.34 

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:

KARISSA MARIE V. CASTILLO RUFINO H. TIVIDAD ATTY. HERBERT D.G. MATIENZO

Budget Officer Chief Administrative Officer Executive Director-in-Charge
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